NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING SCOTT COUNTY COMMISSION

DATE: Friday, June 30, 2023 PLACE: Telephone TIME: 12:00 p.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA

Discuss and/or Approve No Burn Order

*** Due to emergency nature of the situation, the Commission will meet via telephone. The public may contact Allen Seabaugh, County Clerk for instructions on how to observe the meeting. ***

The news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting: Scott County Clerk's Office, PO Box 188, 131 S Winchester St, Benton MO 63736; 573-545-3549.

Done this 29th day of June, 2023 at the Scott County Clerk's Office in Benton, Missouri.

Allen Seabaugh Scott County Clerk

Posted Thursday, June 29, 2023 at 3:00 p.m.